SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10695/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2023 in CRLP No. 2882/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

VEERAPPA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172395/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.) $\,$

Date: 01-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantha Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR Mr. Abdul Rahiman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER