SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

IA 172395/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10695/2023

VEERAPPA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 172395/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv.

Mr. Man Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Maggon, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.7 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 25.01.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar