SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10695/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2023 in CRLP No. 2882/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

VEERAPPA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJAKSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 172395/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-05-2024 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Pande, Adv.

Ms. Sheetal Maggon, Adv.

Mr. Mansingh, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, list in the month of July, 2024.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit be filed within the next six weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)